11-23-2005



FORM PTO-1596 1-31-92

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Docket No.: 60072-0939 rAYEN 6	5U.61.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereto:
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Palm, Inc.	Name: PalmSource, Inc
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
	Street Address: 1240 Crossman Avenue
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City: Sunnyvale State/Country CA ZIP: 94089
Execution Date: February 3, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If the document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
/22/2005 abbitate 11/0d000€ file 4052ay 27, 2005	B. Patent No(s). 2 11/140526 ARCE 22
FC:8021 40.00 CP	11/140526
14644 01	1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Additional numbers	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
document should be mailed:	
Name: Hickman Palermo Truong & Becker LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	⊠ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2055 Gateway Place, Suite 550	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address. 2000 Gateway Place, Suite 550	
C'	50-1302
City: San Jose State: CA Zip: 95110	_
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	AINO OLIVOD
· ·	nation is true and carrect and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	action is that the copy and any undered copy is a true copy
of the original accument.	
/ 1/11	
Marcel K Bingham Reg No 42 327	November 1 2005
Marcel K. Bingham, Reg. No. 42,327	November 1, 2005
Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	November, 2005 Signature Date otal number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1

2643.PALM.PSI.US.RE

CORPORATE TO CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>Palm, Inc.</u>, having a place of business at <u>400 North McCarthy Blvd.</u>, <u>Milpitas, California 95035</u> (herein termed "Assignor"), owns the entire right, title and interest in the inventions described and listed in the attached Exhibit A and Exhibit B (hereinafter "Said Inventions"),

WHEREAS, <u>PalmSource</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, having a place of business at <u>1240 Crossman Avenue</u>, <u>Sunnyvale California 94089</u> (herein termed "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignor's right, title and interest in and to Said Inventions, and in and to any and all patent applications, patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter termed "patents") thereon granted in the United States and foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Assignor to have been received in full from said Assignee:

- 1. Said Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to Said Inventions; (b) in and to all rights to apply for foreign patents on Said Inventions pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents granted on Said Inventions in the United States or any foreign country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a divisional, substitution, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any of said applications; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extensions of any of said patents.
- enable said Assignee, to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and foreign countries. Such cooperation by the Assignor shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by the parties (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering Said Inventions; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving Said Inventions; and (f) for legal proceedings involving Said Inventions and any applications therefore and any patents granted thereon, including without limitation reissues and reexaminations, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions.
- 3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the Assignor, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.
- 4. Said Assignor hereby warrants and represents that the Assignor has not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

This Assignment is intended for Attorney Docket No. 60072-0939, which is a Reissue of Serial No. 09/505,446, filed February 16, 2000, which is a continuation-in-part of Application number 09/321,686, filed May 28, 1999 60072-0010

PATENT REEL: 017263 FRAME: 0905 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Assignor has executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee as of the date written below.

ASSIGNOR

Palm, Inc.

Title: Chairman and Chief Executive Officer

By: Eric Benhamou

Date: 2/3/03

ASSIGNEE

PalmSource, Inc.

By:	Doreen S. Yochum

Signature: Amen Agochum

Title: Chief Administrative Officer

Date: Tearnary 3 2003

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).	
10/234,615	6,505,215	
09/113,452	6,205,448	
09/078,357	6,300,946	
09/455,837	6,034,686	
09/087,355	6,343,318	
10/044,419	6,360,272	
09/087,552	6,397,259	
09/298,538	6,253,326	
09/483,382	6,185,423	
09/309,750	6,453,371	
09/496,434	6,510,524	
09/505,446	5,125,039	
60/204,876	6,493,464	
09/574,720	6,295,372	
09/578,531	6,000,000	_
09/571,083	5,884,323	
09/587,090	5,832,489	
09/574,721	6,243,705	
10/218,479	5,727,202	
09/927,613	6,330,618	
09/835,044	6,006,274	
09/965,243	6,448,988	
10/143,999	5,900,875	
10/186,040	6,401,112	
10/132,031	6,188,789	
09/661,603	5,889,888	-

PATENT
RECORDED: 11/21/2005 REEL: 017263 FRAME: 0907